

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 989 OF 2015

(Smt. Veenarani w/o Hukumchand Jain vs. State of Maharashtra and others)

WITH WRIT PETITION NO.1194 OF 2015

(Hemandas Dayaldas Motwani vs. State of Maharashtra and others)

WITH WRIT PETITION NO.2313 OF 2015

(Chandkaran s/o Hotaldas Bajaj vs. State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of

Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Shri S. Dewani, Advocate for petitioners.

Shri N.S. Rao, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent
nos.1 and 2.

Shri R.M. Bhangde, Advocate for respondent no.3.

CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI AND
KUM. INDIRA JAIN, JJ.

DATED : JUNE 29, 2016

Heard respective Counsel for the parties.

Perused order dated 2/4/2016 passed by this Court.

Records are received by learned Assistant
Government Pleader as also by learned Counsel for
respondent no.3.

The learned Counsel for petitioners shall be
permitted to inspect those records within one week from
today. Similarly, learned Assistant Government Pleader
is free to file additional reply, if any, within one week.

List for further consideration on 13/7/2016.

JUDGE

JUDGE

khj