



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 989/2015

**Smt. Veenarani W/o Hukumchand Jain through LRs Vs. State of
Maharashtra through its Secretary, Urban Development Department
and others**

WITH

WRIT PETITION Nos. 1194/2015 & 2313/2015

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Shyam Dewani, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. Sagar Ashirgade, Addl. GP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2
Mr. Rahul Bhangde, Advocate for Respondent No.3

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 26th MARCH, 2026

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners has moved an application seeking amendment as well as directions.

2. The learned counsel appearing for respondent No.3 seeks time to file a reply to the said applications.

3. At his request, stand over to 09th April, 2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)